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ME MARY[ MD-NATION4 CAPITA(. AWKAND PLANNING COMMISSION

March 6, 2003

Mr. Paul Chretien
P.O. Box 79
Cabin John, MD 20818

Re: 19820 White Ground Road, Boyds

Mr. Chretien:

I am writing you this to communicate to you the Historic Preservation Commission's
directives regarding the stop work order and civil citation issued on February 4, 2003 for
the above mentioned property located within the Boyds Historic District.

The Commission, with guidance from M-NCPPC's staff arborist, has determined that a
re-planting of 10 trees of deciduous and evergreen varieties would be an appropriate
mitigation measure for the removal of the trees on the property without your having
applied for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). Additionally, the Commission has
requested that the enclosed tree planting plan with species list generated by the staff
arborist be implemented by the end of May 2003. If this tree planting plan is
implemented in full and prior to June 1, 2003, the civil, citation will be revoked.

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I, Paul Chretien, agrees to implement the attached tree planting plan as illustrated. I
understand that once the Commission receives this signed statement of agreement, the
stop work order imposed on my property at 19820 White ground road will be lifted. I

further understand that M-NCPPC's arborist will be field checking the site on June 1,
2003 and if the tree planting plan has been implemented in its entirety, the civil citation #

3Z33755025 will be revoked.

-,,1 g-10--03ti
Paul Chretien Date
Owner of 19820 White Ground Road

Please make a copy of this document for your records and return the original to the

Historic Preservation Commission. If you have any additional questions, please do not

MONMOMERY COUNTY DEIi4RTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

www.mncppc.org
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Pete,

I received a signed Statement of Agreement (original letter attached for your records) from Mr.
Chretien today. As per this agreement, the HPC agreed to lift the Stop Work Order (not the civil
citation) upon receipt of this signed agreement. Would you please lift the stop work order from
the aforementioned property.

Thank you for all your help with this case.

Michele

Michele Naru
Historic Preservation Planner
Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission (M-NCPPC)
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
(301) 563-3400 (phone)
(301) 563-3412 (fax) .
michele.naru@nineppc.org
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THE MARKAND-NATIONQ CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

March 6, 2003

Mr. Paul Chretien
P.O. Box 79
Cabin John, MD 20818

Re: 19820 White Ground Road, Boyds

Mr. Chretien:

I am writing you this to communicate to you the Historic Preservation Commission's

directives regarding the stop work order and civil citation issued on February 4, 2003 for

the above mentioned property located within the Boyds Historic District.

The Commission, with guidance from M-NCPPC's staff arborist, has determined that a

re-planting of 10 trees of deciduous and evergreen varieties would be an appropriate

mitigation measure for the removal of the trees on the property without your having

applied for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). Additionally, the Commission has

requested that the enclosed tree planting plan with species list generated by the staff

arborist be implemented by the end of May 2003. If this tree planting plan is
implemented in f ill.and prior to June 1, 2003, the civil citation will be revoked.

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I, Paul Chretien, agrees to implement the attached tree planting plan as illustrated. I

understand that once the Commission receives this signed statement of agreement, the

stop work order imposed on my property at 19820 White ground road will be lifted. I

further understand thatM-NCPPC's arborist will be field checking the site on June 1,

2003 and if the tree planting plan has been implemented in its entirety, the civil citation #

3Z33755025 will be revoked.

Paul Chretien Date
Owner of 19820 White Ground Road

Please make a copy of this document for your records and return the original to the

Historic Preservation Commission. If you have any additional questions, please do not

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

www.mncppc.org
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hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Michele Naru
Historic Preservation Planner

Cc: Reggie Jetter, DPS
Pete Hrycak, DPS Inspector
Steve Cary, M-NCPPC Arborist
Vicki Gull, County Attorney
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Douglas M. Duncan
County Executive

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

HAS PERMISSION TO

PERMIT CONDITIONS:

PREMISE ADDRESS

0TvLERy 1

• 17`,,x- X76

~9AYI.E*~

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

HISTORIC AREA WORK
PERMIT

Permit No:
IssueDate: 12/19/2002 Expires:

X Ref:
Rev. No:

Approved With Conditions
PAUL GRETIEN
8533 HORSESHOE LANE
POTOMAC MD 20895

RobertC. Hubbard
Director

294887

CONSTRUCT

_A

1. No tree larger than 6" in diameter will be removed. 2. The Right(North) Chimney is not constructed.

19820 WHITE GROUND RD
BOYDS MD 20841-

LOT NA BLOCK NA
LIBER ELECTION DISTRICT
FOLIO SUBDIVISION
PERMIT FEE: $0.00 TAX ACCOUNT NO.:

HISTORIC APPROVAL ONLY
BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

PARCEL ZONE RE01
10 PLATE GRID
CLARKSBURG OUTSIDE

HISTORIC MASTER: N
HISTORIC ATLAS: N

Director, Department of Permitting Services

255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor, Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166. Phone: (240) 777-6370 www.co.mo.md.us



Douglas M. Duncan

County Executive

• 17`, 76

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Robert C. Hubbard

Director

RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION
PERMIT

Permit No: 212907
IssueDate: 8/31/2001 Expires: 3/4/2003

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT: PAUL CHRETIEN

P.O. BOX 79

CABIN JOHN MD 20854

Day Phone: (301)299-7725 x

HAS PERMISSION TO: CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY

Special Notes: Construct the following type driveway in accordance with Montgomery County Standards and Specifications and the
direction of the DPS Inspector. All future maintenance of this apron will be the responsibility of the property owner.
No pipe required. Permittee
has option of constructing apron from stone. 'Clear and 

reoarogram.
directed to sight distance requirements: This

driveway is being constructed under the Exce 
_ 

MCDOT Standard: MC 301.03

The proposed work must comply with the conditions of this permit and with the provisions of the Montgomery County Road Construction Code and

the "Standards and Specific ations"adopted by the County Council for Montgomery County.

Notify: _JOHN LOEVY Field Inspector at (301)370-3689 48 hours before initial start of work, restart of work after 48

hours or more of work stoppage and upon completion of the work for fmal inspection and bond release.

PREMISE ADDRESS 19820 WHITE GROUND RD
BOYDS MD 20841-

LOT NA BLOCK NA PARCEL

LIBER "TAX ACCOUNT NO::''~  - - . :i 'PS NUMBER-.- "1:: 7972.1:' 
.

FOLIO SUBDIVISION ~ CLARKSBURG OUTSIDE

Director, Department of Permitting Services

255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor, Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166. Phone: (240) 777-6320 permits.emontmogery.org



■ Complete items 1, 2, qnd 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:

W,~akt, aKe4-i e y►
-P. o • 6&x

A. XilrlQure 

~' 

/ , U(L~'  

❑r,

Fy~ieceived by (Pr%r/td Name) i C I tte of Delivery

1~1n . /1~ 1/ -_~[/I/ ILdN /U

Is delivery address different from item 1?/ ❑ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ❑ No

3. ~Syervice Type

- C6.Certlfied Mail ❑ Express Mail

❑ Registered ❑ Return Receipt for Merchandise

❑ Insured Mail ❑ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ❑ Yes

2. Article Number jj 7002 0860 0000 -3148'7208
(Transfer from service label) I i

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595.02-M-0835
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■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

4r _1"7

C i~t Sdkkl t MCI 2061e

A.

7natUurA. 
 ~.OAgent

dressee

B. R ve. by (Pri ed VQ. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ❑ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ❑ No

3. Service Type

Xertified Mail ❑ Express Mail

❑ Registered ❑ Return Receipt for Merchandise

❑ Insured Mail ❑ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ❑ Yes

2. Article Number `
(transfer from service label) 0- ©Q~J

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 
ss 

102595-02-M-0835
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EASTERN SHORE NURSERIES, INC.
P.O. BOX 743

EASTON, MD 21601
410-822-1320

Customer's
Order No.

Name

Address

,
Date 20

Phone:
SOLD BY

L.

CASH C.O.D. I CHARGE I ON ACCT. MDSE. RETD. PAIDOUT

eJ P 1-e -a yCo

3qo!

All claims and returned goods .MUST be accompanied by this bill.
TAX

0063712 BY 
Received

TOTAL

FA,~ PNINT,5 WIT- l./ /1/ 0 ( 1

F.A. HOSSON LANDSCAPING, INC,
111. ;-~o~son Nursery Lane

QUEENSTOWN, MARYLAND 21658
(410) 827-9614
1-800.675-9614

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. PHONE DATE

NAME

..~~ ti - 4/ ... ~•~„~A,~IA~~ ~dD""' ' :~r7... .. ._ .. ..

SOLD BY CASH C.0 D. CHARGE I ON ACCT. MDSE. R6i'D. PAID OUT

QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

I

i

I
II-

1
1
I

I

i
I

I

TAX

I
1
I
I
I

I
RECEIVED BY

TOTAL

9 PFIODUCT61D All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill.

6585  _ 1o Reorder: ~ ~d%
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915`':#toirincake Rd.
STVEtS1tl.~:i~, MD 21.666

(410) 604-' 2 '.: :~aii:. (~10) 604-2411

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO, PHONE DATE

NAME

ADDRESS

SOLD BY CASH C.O.D. CHARGE ON ACCT. MDSE. RET'D.

DESCRIPTION

ri

PAID OUT

PRICE

u 

O? ~r't
I

r i 
may' rl fl

J

K.'«e
'+,

I I

No Guarantee'
on Sale items,'

I

TAX / I

RECEIVED BY
TOTAL`

1a All claims and returned goods N.IUS 1. oe aceompameo By Inls 0111.
TLI A AI ` f

F.A. HOBSON LANDSCAPING, 3NCI,
lI Hobson Nursery Lane

QUEENSTOWN, MARYLAND 21653
(410) 827-9614
1-800-675-9614

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. PHONE DATE

r'
NAME

V~ 1 
ADDRESS 

~22
~. ~""'~. ~ 

.. .. 
I 
/~/~..

f

1

SOLD BY 6AsH .6d ARGEON CCT. I MDSE. PET-D.

QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
I

1

I

I
I

I

I

t, '~" r~ I

I

fq

I

TAX

RECEIVED BY -,••„' I 4.

" TOTAL .-

B PRooucrelo All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill.

6584  - To Reorder: . . r ! L9iY► Fl/—f 1iW 1
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THEMARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring Maryland 20910-3760

October 13, 2003

Mr. Paul Chretien
P.O. Box 79
Cabin John, MD 20818

Re: 19820 White Ground Road, Boyds

Mr. Chretien:

Since our attached June 27th letter that outlined actions to be performed in order for the
citation on your property to be lifted, staff has made several site visits to the subject
property. The last one being September 26, 2003. On these dates, staff has not observed
compliance with the abovementioned letter.

At this time, if such compliance is not implemented, the Historic Preservation Office in
conjunction with the Department of Permitting Services will be proceeding with the
November 4,. 2003 hearing on the above violation.

If prior to the abovementioned hearing you perform the requested actions, please contact
our office to schedule a site visit to verify that the work has been performed.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. If you have any additional questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Michele Nara
Historic Preservation Planner

Cc: Steve Cary, M-NCPPC Arborist
Reggie Jetter, DPS
Pete Hrycak, DPS Inspector
Vicki Gull, County Attorney
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Mr. Paul Chretien
P.O. Box 79
Cabin John, MD 20818

CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Re: 19820 White Ground Road, Boyds

Mr. Chretien:

January 23, 2004

This letter is to reiterate the information provided to you at our meeting on Tuesday,
January 20th, 2004. At your request, Mr. Steve Cary, M-NCPPC's arborist, and myself
attended a site visit to your abovementioned property to outline the required landscaping
plan. This plan requires that the three, damaged/dead white pines (5' high) be removed
and replaced with three, white pines (8'-10' in height) and the damaged spruce tree be
replaced with a spruce tree (6'-8' in height). These trees are to be replanted in the
approximate locations delineated on the attached tree-planting plan.

To ensure the survivability of these trees, the arborist notes that each of the tree's truck
flairs need to be exposed and a mulch ring needs to be established around each truck.

If you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for
your continued cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Michele Naru
Historic Preservation Planner

Cc: Steve Cary, M-NCPPC's Arborist
Reggie Jetter, DPS
Pete Hrycak, DPS Inspector
Vicki Gull, County Attorney
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■ Complete it4tns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item{ 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
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X

❑ Agent11Addressee
B. Rec ive by ( Printed Name) I C. Da ̂ , elivS5

D. Is deli4ry address different from item 1? ❑ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ❑ No

3. ServO6 Type

rtified Mail

❑ Registered

❑ Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivt

Vess Mail

rn Receipt for Merchandise

❑ C.O.D.

(Extra Fee) ❑ Yes

2. Article Number

(transfer from service label) ~✓ ~—`

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-0835
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Mr. Paul Chretien
P.O. Box 79
Cabin John, MD 20818

Re: 19820 White Ground Road, Boyds

Mr. Chretien:

June 27, 2003

~r

en

v"I
y

Per the March 6 1 letter, myself and Mr. Steve Cary, M-NCPPC's arborist, performed a
site visit to the abovementioned property on June 10, 2003 to determine compliance with
the Historic Preservation Commission's directives regarding the stop work order and civil
citation issued on February 4, 2003. This directive required three, white pines (8'-10' in
height); two, spruce (6'-8' in height); three, pin oaks (6" in caliper) and two, red maples
(2" in caliper) be replanted in the locations delineated on the tree planting plan (see
attached) prior to June 1, 2003.

The site visit to your property revealed that 11 trees (one, white pine (8'-10' in height);
two, spruce (8' in height); two, red maples (2" in caliper); and six, white pines (5' in
height) were planted in the area of your property delineated on the aforementioned tree
planting plan. Staff notes that the Commission only required the re-planting of the 10
trees of deciduous and evergreen varieties. Due to your inability to locate three, pin oak
trees for the re-planting and the installation of a spruce tree with its top broken off, staff
masking that three of the white pines (5' high) be removed and replaced with three, white
pines (8'-10' in height) and the subject spruce tree be replaced with a non-damaged
spruce tree (6'-8' in height).

Finally, the arborist noted that to ensure the survivability of the trees that were planted as
part of this plan, each of the tree's truck flairs need to be exposed and a mulch ring needs
to be established around each truck.

If you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for
your continued cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Michele Naru
Historic Preservation Planner

Cc: Steve Cary, M-NCPPC's Arborist
Reggie Jetter, DPS
Pete Hrycak, DPS Inspector
Vicki Gull, County Attorney
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EASTERN SHORE NURSERIES, INC.
P.O. BOX 743

EASTON, MD 21601
410.8122-1320

Customer's
Order No Date 2O

Name

Address

'r Phone:
SOLD BY

e

L

N ACCT. MDSE. RETD, PAID OUTCASH C.0.0. 
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eJ 'h n 2 20c)

_ 60
3,Y

I

All claims and returned goods MUST be accompanied by this bin.
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GS.2022 

.... .. . FA,, PN m -TWRN c7m o no

r-A, HOBSON LANDSCAPING, INC.
111. Hobsc:ri Mirsely Lane

QUEEN'STOI> N, PIARY!_.?M 21.653
(410) 827.961.4
1-800-675-96.14

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. PHONE DATE

NAME

ADDRESS

SOLD BY CASH C.O.D. CHARGE ON ACCT. MDSE. RETD. PAID OUT

QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

i

I
I
I

I

r
1

I
qr

4. L ✓

!l 
Vj!

L
I
I
II

I
1

I

TAX

II

1
I

I

I

RECEIVED BY

TOTAL
- I

B PROD~UCCT610 All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill.
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2
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ADDRESS

SOLD BY CASH C.O.D. CHARGE ON ACCT, MDSE. RET'D. PAID OUT

,'QTY. DESCRIPTION' PRICE AMOUNT,

77.

No Guarantee
on Sale item

I

TAX '

RECEIVED BY
TOTAL" I f~

111 Hobson Nurse:rlr Lar!e
QUE.ENSTOWN, PflARYI-ArID 216,58

(410) 
827-9614

1-800-6715-9614

.+.~aivmcno Vnucn rvV. rryVrvt DATE
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t
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BOARD OF APPEALS
for

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Stella B. Werner Council Office Building
100 Maryland Avenue

Rockville, Maryland 20850
240 777-6600

(www.co.mo.md.us/council/board.html)

Case No. A-5758

APPEAL OF PAUL CHRETIEN

OPINION OF THE BOARD
(Public Hearing Date: September 25, 2002)

(Effective Date of Opinion: November 19, 2002)

Case No. A-5758 is an administrative appeal in which the appellant charges
error on the part of the Historic Preservation Commission in its approval of Historic
Area Work Permit Number 273163, dated March 28, 2002. Appellant contends that
the Historic Preservation Commission "went too far with their authority to reject
design..." in imposing conditions on approval of the permit.

Pursuant to Section 59-A-4.11(c) of the Zoning Ordinance, on September 25,
2002, the Board of Appeals held a public hearing on the administrative appeal. Peter
Fayne, Esquire appeared on behalf of the appellant, Paul Chretien. Vickie Gaul,
Esquire, appeared on behalf of the Historic Preservation Commission, she called as
witnesses Gwen Marcus Wright, Historic Preservation Supervisor for the Historic
Preservation Commission and Kim Williams, a Commissioner on the Historic
Preservation Commission.

Decision of the Board: Administrative Appeal Granted in part and 'Denied in part.

EVIDENCE PRESENTED

1. The subject property is Parcel 404, located at 19820 White Ground Road,
Boyds, Maryland, in the RE01 Zone.

2. On January 29, 2002 Paul Chretien filed an Application Number 18/08-02A for a
Historic Area Work Permit for work on the subject property. [Exhibit No. 13(b)j.
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3. On February 6, 2002 Historic Preservation Commission Staff issued a report
recommending approval of Application Number 18/08-02A with the condition that no
tree larger than six inches in diameter be removed.

4. On February 13, 2002 the Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) held a
hearing on the application and voted to continue the hearing to February 27, 2002,
advising Mr. Chretien to re-design the proposed house to change "the exterior design
and detailing, including the massing issues, roof height, ...to make the house more
compatible" [Exhibit No. 13(d) pp. 54-561.

5. On February 27, 2002, the HPC reconvened the hearing on Mr. Chretien's
application. Commissioners expressed concern about the following aspects of the
design of the house: massing, particularly relating to the side wing, scaling in terms of
building height, hierarchy of the massing design. [Exhibit No. 13(g)]. The HPC voted
to defer the case until its next meeting, recommending that the Applicant work with
HPC staff on re-designing the house.

6. On March 13, 2002, HPC staff issued a report recommending approval of
Application Number 18/08-02A with the following conditions:

1) Barn returns to 1-story building
2) Chimney on right elevation is to be removed from application
3) side wing extension will be reduced in width to no greater than 18'
4) The newly-configured side wing extension's dormer proportions to be

reviewed at staff level." [Exhibit No. 13(k)].

7. On March 13, 2002 the HPC voted to approve Application Number 18/08-02A,
with the above-listed conditions and allowing staff approval of reconsideration of the
number of windows on the side wing.

8. On March 28, 2002, the Department of Permitting Services issued Historic Area
Work Permit (HAWP) number 273163, with the conditions enumerated by the HPC.

9. On appeal, Mr. Chretien requests that the barn be allowed to be two stories ;  so
that he can store hay in the second story. He requests approval of the second
chimney, for a working fireplace. He requests that the width of side wing be approved
at 23 feet. Mr. Fayne stated that the visual impact of the house will be mitigated by the
distance the house is set back and by the topography of the subject site. [Transcript,
September 25, 2002, p.8].

10. Commissioner Williams testified that the HPC evaluated Mr. Chretien's
application with reference to "The Vision of Boyds", a document that sets out criteria
for evaluating new construction in the Boyds historic district, and to the Secretary of
Interior's Standards and Guidelines for Rehabilitation and New Construction, which the
HPC adopted by Resolution in November 1997. [Exhibit No. 13(a), para. n]. She
stated that the Commission felt that the proposal was inconsistent with those criteria,
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"Primarily... the scale, building height, and massing." [Transcript, September 25, 2002,
p. 76-77].

11. She stated that the Commission was lenient in its evaluation of the location of
the house on the lot. [Ibid, p.80].

12. She stated that the side wing proposed for the house was incompatible with the
character of the historic district, because "There are no historic houses in Boyds with
side wings" and it "visually presents the appearance of a two-car side garage wing."
[Ibid, p. 83], She stated that "ideally, the Commission would like to eliminate the side
wing altogether, but we were trying to be lenient, and we were hoping to mitigate the
overwhelming massing and presence of the side wing by eliminating a five-foot section
of it.". [Ibid, p.87].

13. Regarding the condition requiring removal of the right chimney, Ms. Williams
stated that as proposed with two chimneys, the house "presents the appearance of a
very formal late-18th/early-19th century house. All of the history architecture in Boyds
is of a vernacular quality, and this [proposal] goes counter to the vernacular aspect of
the existing buildings." [Ibid, p. 84].

14. In response to a Board question regarding the consistency of a two-story barn
with the ̀ Vision of Boyds', Ms. Williams stated, "The applicant has indicated that there
are two-story barns. I have no huge objection to that," and "...the fact that he would
be continuing agricultural use is an enhancement." [Ibid, p. 89].

FINDINGS OF THE BOARD

1. Section 59-A-4.3(e) of the Zoning Ordinance authorizes de novo appeals to the
Board from any action taken by a department of the County government, including the
Historic Preservation Commission. Therefore, the HAWP can be appealed, de novo,
to the Board.

2. As the issuance of the HAWP was heard de novo, the Board hearing was an
entirely new hearing on the propriety of the HAWP as if no determination had been
made by the HPC. Boehm v. Anne Arundel County, 54 Md. App. 497, 511, 459 A.2d
590, 599, cert. denied, 297 Md. 108 (1983)

3. The County had the burden of demonstrating that the HAWP was properly
conditioned. Since the Board hearing proceeded as an original administrative
determination, the burden of proof and burden of persuasion were allocated as with
the original determination by the HPC. See, Lohrman v. Arundel Corp., 65 Md. App.
309, 318, 500 A.2d 344, 349 (1985). The de novo hearing puts all parties back at
square one to begin again just as if the HPC determination appealed from had never
occurred. See, General Motors Corp. v. Bark, 79 Md. App. 68, 79, 555 A.2d 542, 547
(1989).
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4. Based upon Commissioner Williams's testimony and the evidence of record, the
Board finds that there are no historic houses in Boyds with side wings, and that the
appearance of the house with two chimneys is not consistent with the architecture in
the Boyds historic district.

5. Section 24A-8. of the Montgomery County Code provides, pertaining to the
criteria for issuance of historic area work permits:

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a
permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure
conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds
that:

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural features of
the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or
to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the
subject property not be deprived of reasonable use of the
property or suffer undue hardship

6. The Board finds that the side wing of the proposed house, and the chimney on
the right side of the house are not compatible with the historical and architectural
features of the Boyds historic district, and that they would be detrimental to those
features of the historic district. The Board finds that a two-story, working barn will not
be detrimental to the Boyds historic district.

7. The Board finds that Mr. Chretien can build a house without the side wing and
without the second chimney, and that requiring removal of those features does not
deprive him of reasonable use of the property.

Section 24A-8(d) of the Montgomery County Code provides:

In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located
within an historic district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of
plans for structures of little historical or design significance or for plans
involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounding historic resources or would
impair the character of the historic district.
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8. The Board finds that the Historic Preservation Commission exercised leniency
in approving a work permit in allowing the 18-foot side wing.

On a motion by Angelo M. Caputo, seconded by Allison Ishihara Fultz, with
Donna L. Barron, Louise L. Mayer and Donald H. Spence, Jr., Chairman in agreement:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County, Maryland
that condition number 1 of permit number 273163 requiring a one-story barn is
reversed and the request to build a two-storey barn is granted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County
Maryland that condition number 2 of permit number 273163 is affirmed and the
request to add a chimney on the right side of the house is denied; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County
Maryland that condition number 3 of permit number 273163 is affirmed and the
request to build a side wing 23 feet wide is denied;.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County
Maryland that condition number 4 of permit number 273163 is affirmed and that the
proportions of the dormers on the side wing will be subject to staff review.

Donald H. Spence, Jr.
Chairman, Montgomery County Board of Appeals

Entered in the Opinion Book
of the Board of Appeals for
Montgomery County, Maryland
this 1gth day of November, 2002.

Katherine Freeman
Executive Secretary to the Board
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NOTE:

Any request for rehearing or reconsideration must be filed within ten (10) days after
the date the Opinion is mailed and entered in the Opinion Book (See Section 2-A-10(f)
of the County Code). Please see the Board's Rules of Procedure for specific
instructions for requesting reconsideration.

Any decision by the County Board of Appeals may, within thirty (30) days after the
decision is rendered, be appealed by any person aggrieved by the decision of the
Board and a party to the proceeding before it, to the Circuit Court for Montgomery
County, in accordance with the Maryland Rules of Procedure.
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Department of Permitting Services
255 Rockville Pike, Second Floor
Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166
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F A X C O V E R S H E E T

DATE: January 25, 2002 TIME: 12:20 PM

TO: Gwen Wright PHONE: 301 563-3410
FAX: 301 563-3412

FROM: Reginald Jetter PHONE: 240-777-6275
FAX: 240 777- 6262

RE: 19820 White Ground Road

CC:

Number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Message

have called Mr. Chretien and talked with his mother who will relay this
information to him. Pete Hrycak will be going to the property today and posting a
do not work order and hand delivering this letter.
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Dougl s M. Duncan
County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

January 25, 2002

Mr. Paul Chretien
P. O, Box 79
Cabin John, Maryland 20854

Subject, Revocation of Building Permit

Reference: Permit Number#253906
19820 White Ground Road
Boyds, Maryland 20841

Dear Mr. Chretien:

Robert C. Hubbard
nowtor

Pursuant to the Montgurnery County Code, Chapter 8 Buildings, Section 8-21
Revocation of flennit, 1 am revoking the following building permits.

building Permit number 253906 issued to you on December 18, 2001, for
the purpose of constructing a single family dwelling at 19820 White
Ground Road, Boyds, Maryland, and

building Perniit number 266660 issued to you on January 9, 2002, for the
purpose of putting an addition on a single family dwelling at 19820 White
Ground Road, Boyds, Maryland, and

building Permit number 266500 issued to you on December 31, 2001, for
the purpose of constructing an accessory structure (barn/shed) 19820
White Ground Road, Boyds, Maryland.

The above mentioned site is a historic resource as described in the Master Plan for
Historic Preservation pursuant to the Montgomery County Code, Chapter 24A, Historic
Resources Preservation.

255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor • Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166
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Mr. Paul Chretien
January 25, 2002
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According to Montgomery County Code, Section 24A-6(a) Historic area work permits:

Sec. 24A-6. Historic area work permits — Generally.

Required_ An historic area work permit for work- on public or private property
containing an historic resource must he issued pursuant to the provisions of this chapter
before: ,

(1) Constructing, reconsinccting, moving, relocating, deniolishingorany
manner modifying, changing or altering the exterior features of'any
historic site or any historic resource located within any historic district.

(2) Perforrning any grading, excavating, c~onstructiun or substantially
modifying, changing or altering the environment setting of an historic site
or an historic resource located within an historic district;

Prior to performing the work described on the aforementioned building permits,
you must have an Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) issued by the Department of
Permitting Services. Therefore, building permit nurnbers 253906, 266600, and 266500
are invalid and are hereby revoked. Please stop all work until valid building permits have
been issued.

T have enclosed an Historic Area work Permit application. if you have any
questions, or need additional information, please contact me at 240-777-6275.

Since y,

Re tnald T. Jetter,hief
Division of Casework Management

Enclosures

cc: Shariar Amiri, Chief, Division of Building Construction
Mac Spicer, Assistant County Attorney
Sandra Kaiser, Casework Manager
Rebecca Mason, Permit Technician
Gwen Wright,

RTJ:spk
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MEMORANDUM

x

CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Date: 1 z7 d'5 - U 2-

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved

_X_Approved with Conditions: • ~f7 ~G1L- ~` l~

MEMO

and HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying
for a building permit with DPS; and

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: 4/kUt,- 4J46EC I6 ' J

Address: 1 t ,60-c> W H'i'' - Ga g2n12 {,l D 4~;—;,fl.

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.
emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following
completion of work.
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CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Date: 1 -2 rg~-7-0 z—.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/Release of
Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 255 Rockville Pike, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has
been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
work can begin.

When you file for Your buildinp, permit at DPS, you must take with You the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DPS: These forms
are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,. either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.emontgo-
mery.org of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

CAhawpapr.wpd
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Address:

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

19820 White Ground Road, Boyds
(Parcel 404)

Applicant: Paul Henry Chretien

Resource: Boyds Historic District

Review: HAWP

Case Number: 18/08-02C

PROPOSAL: New Construction

RECOMMEND: Approve w/conditions

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Meeting Date: 12/04/02

Report Date: 11/27/02

Public Notice: 11/20/02

Tax Credit: None

Staff: Michele Naru

Staff is recommending that the Commission approve this HAWP with the following conditions:

1. No tree larger than 6" in diameter will be removed.
2. The right (north) chimney is not constructed.

BACKGROUND:

This HAWP application is the result of a Board of Appeals hearing on September 25,
2002. The attached HAWP application approval (with conditions) dated 3-13-02 (Circles 80.30),
was the application the Board of Appeals was reviewing at this hearing. The Board's decision
was as follows (See also Circles 1q.19 for full Opinion of the Board):

1. "...that there are no historic houses in Boyds with side wings, and that the
appearance of the house with two chimneys is not consistent with the architecture
in the Boyds historic district."

2. "...the side wing of the proposed house and the chimney on the right side of the
house are not compatible with the historical and architectural features of the Boyds
historic district, and that they would be detrimental to those features of the historic
district. The Board finds that a two story, working barn will not be detrimental to
the Boyds historic district."

3. "...Mr. Chretien can build a house without a side wing and without the second
chimney, and that requiring removal of those features does not deprive him
reasonable use of the property."

4. "...the Historic Preservation Commission exercised leniency in approving a work
permit in allowing the 18-foot side wing."

0



HISTORIC INFORMATION:

Boyds was originally settled in 1753 on a tract of land named by Thomas Howard
"Resurvey of Gum Spring." The area was primarily farmed as tobacco plantations and the first
residents were brought as slaves in the mid 1800s. Following the abolition of slavery in 1864,
some of the freedmen purchased property adjacent to the plantations and built many of the
houses that stand today. The community remained small until approximately 1873, when
Colonel James Alexander Boyd, a Scottish contractor for the Metropolitan Branch of the B&O
Railroad, completed the section of rail that ran through the area.

In addition to the construction of the railroad, he purchased 1100 acres of land for his
own use, on both sides of the track, and proceeded to design and construct a model village. The
town continued to grow as the railroad and access to nearby urban markets allowed dairy farming
to prosper and made the Ten Mile Creek Area and attractive summer resort for Washington
residents.

The design, setting and materials of the structures have not changed significantly since
the time of Colonel Boyd. The Boyds Historic District conveys through its remaining resources
such as the mill, the churches, and the railroad, a sense of time - circa 1900, and place - a rural
Maryland village.

PROPOSAL:

The applicant is the owner/builder for Parcel 404, 19820 White Ground Road in the
Boyds historic district. This parcel is approx. 2.12 acres.

The applicant proposes to construct a house and horse barn on the subject property. The
house will be built to face White Ground Road, with the barn to be sited 50' behind and approx.
110' to the north of the rear elevation of the house. The applicant is also proposing a 10' wide
gravel driveway with a parking pad to be located adjacent to the north elevation of the house.
(Circle 7,1 ).

The proposed house is a 2-1/2-story, five-bay, frame dwelling with a side gable roof, a full-
width front porch and a two-story frame extension measuring 18' x 25.' protruding from the north
(side) elevation (Circles 1.15 ). The footprint of the proposed house is 1,602 sq. ft. not including
the sq. ft. of the front porch (147 sq. ft). The applicant is also proposing to construct a rear deck,
with a footprint of 360 sq. ft. The house will be clad in painted, "hardi-plank" fiber-cement, rough
sawn, "cedar" grain, lap siding. The chimney will be finished with E.I.F.S (Exterior Insulation
Finish System) stucco finish. The roof of the house's main massing will be 30 year, architectural
shingles. The roof of the side extension and the front porch will be standing seam metal. All
details including the front porch construction, the front door and the 1/1 windows will be wood and
surrounded with wood trim and details.

The applicant also proposes to construct a two-story horse barn on the property
(Circle* 2940. The barn's design was intended to give the appearance of an outbuilding or
ancillary structure. The proposed barn is a single-bay, 24' x 30' front gable roof structure with an
open, shed roof side "drive-thru" crib (15' x 30'). The barn will also be of frame construction clad
in wood. All windows, doors, trim and details will be wood.

Total Lot square footage is 92,347.
House: 1602 sq. ft.
Front porch: 147 sq. ft.
Rear deck: 360 sq. ft.
Barn: 504 sq. ft.

1. 6



STAFF DISCUSSION:

Historically, Boyds developed, and was designated, as a linear town along White Ground
Road. The rear of the lots historically were utilized for important uses, which supported the
residents along White Ground Road, such as small barns, sheds or small garden plots. Some small
outbuildings remain in town, although many have deteriorated.

Considering the current proposal, staff turned to the Vision of Boyds: A Long-Range
Preservation Plan ("Vision Plan') which was prepared in 1992 by Traceries and PMA
Associates at the request of the HPC to provide guidance in their consideration of new proposals
within the historic district. The project meets the development standards that are outlined in the
Vision Plan, and would not disrupt the existing pattern of development, which defines the
character of this rural village. The new construction proposed by the applicant is consistent with
the recommended strategies for preserving the characteristics of the district.

Boyds historic district is dominated by large, impressive trees, which line White Ground
Road. The applicant has not given staff any indication that they were removing any trees from
the proposed parcel. Since additional excavation needs to occur on this property, staff is
recommending that the Commission note that the Historic Preservation Ordinance Chapter 24-A
requires Commission to review the removal of any trees larger than 6" in diameter within the
boundaries of the Boyds historic district.

In compliance with the decision of the Board of Appeals, staff is recommending that the
Commission remove the right (north) chimney from the design of this building.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve with conditions the HAWP application as being
consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter,

and with the conditions that:

1. No tree larger than 6" in diameter will be removed.
2. The right (north) chimney is not constructed.

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant
will present 3 permit sets of draw irts to HPC staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for permits. After issuance of the Montgomery County Department of Permitting
Services (DPS) permit, the applicant will arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field
Services Office at (240) 777-6370 or online at N,,~N~v.permi.ts.emontgomery.org prior to
commencement of work and not more than two weeks following completion of work.
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BOARD OF APPEALS
for

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Stella B. Werner Council Office Building
100 Maryland Avenue

Rockville, Maryland 20850
240 777-6600

(www.co.mo.md.us/council/board.html)

Case No. A-5758

APPEAL OF PAUL CHRETIEN

OPINION OF THE BOARD
(Public Hearing Date: September 25, 2002)

(Effective Date of Opinion: November 19, 2002)

Case No. A-5758 is an administrative appeal in Which the appellant charges
error on the part of the Historic Preservation Commission in its approval of Historic
Area Work Permit Number 273163, dated March 28, 2002. Appellant contends that
the Historic Preservation Commission "went too far with their authority to reject
design..." in imposing conditions on approval of the permit.

Pursuant to Section 59-A-4.11(c) of_the Zoning Ordinance, on September 25,
2002, the Board of Appeals held a public hearing on the administrative appeal. Peter
Fayne, Esquire appeared on behalf of the appellant, Paul Chretien. Vickie Gaul,
Esquire, appeared on behalf of the Historic Preservation Commission, she called as
witnesses Gwen Marcus Wright, Historic Preservation Supervisor for the Historic
Preservation Commission and Kim Williams, a Commissioner on the Historic
Preservation Commission.

Decision of the Board: Administrative Appeal Granted in part and Denied in part.

EVIDENCE PRESENTED

1. The subject property is Parcel 404, located at 19820 White Ground Road,
Boyds, Maryland, in the RE01 Zone.

2. On January 29, 2002 Paul Chretien filed an Application Number 18/08-02A for a
Historic Area Work Permit for work on the subject property. [Exhibit No. 13(b)].
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3. On February 6, 2002 Historic Preservation Commission Staff issued a report
recommending approval of Application Number 18/08-02A with the condition that no
tree larger than six inches in diameter be removed.

4. On February 13, 2002 the Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) held a
hearing on the application and voted to continue the hearing to February 27, 2002,
advising Mr. Chretien to re-design the proposed house to change "the exterior design
and detailing, including the massing issues, roof height, ...to make the house more
compatible" [Exhibit No. 13(d) pp. 54-56].

5. On February 27, 2002, the HPC reconvened the hearing on Mr. Chretien's
application. Commissioners expressed concern about the following aspects of the
design of the house: massing, particularly relating to the side wing, scaling in terms of
building height, hierarchy of the massing design. [Exhibit No. 13(g)]. The HPC voted
to defer the case until its next meeting, recommending that the Applicant work with
HPC staff on re-designing the house.

6. On March 13, 2002, HPC staff issued a report recommending approval of
Application Number 18/08-02A with the following conditions:

1) Barn returns to 1-story building
2) Chimney on right elevation is to be removed from application_
3) side wing extension will be reduced in width to no greater than 18'
4) The newly-configured side wing extension's dormer proportions to be

reviewed at staff level." [Exhibit No. 13(k)].

7. On March 13, 2002 the HPC voted to approve Application Number 18/08-02A,
with the above-listed conditions and allowing staff approval of reconsideration of the
number of windows on the side wing.

8. On March 28, 2002, the Department of Permitting Services issued Historic Area
Work Permit (HAWP) number 273163, with the conditions enumerated by the HPC.

9. On appeal, Mr. Chretien requests that the barn be allowed to be two stories ;  so
that he can store hay in the second story. He requests approval of the second
chimney, for a working fireplace. He requests that the width of side wing be approved
at 23 feet. Mr. Fayne stated that the visual impact of the house will be mitigated by the
distance the house is set back and by the topography of the subject site. [Transcript,
September 25, 2002, p.8].

10. Commissioner Williams testified that the HPC evaluated Mr. Chretien's
application with reference to "The Vision of Boyds", a document that sets out criteria
for evaluating new construction in the Boyds historic district, and to the Secretary of
Interior's Standards and Guidelines for Rehabilitation and New Construction, which the
HPC adopted by Resolution in November 1997. [Exhibit No. 13(a), para. n]. She
stated that the Commission felt that the proposal was inconsistent with those criteria,

D/J5(
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"Primarily... the scale, building height, and massing." [Transcript, September 25, 2002,
p. 76-77].

11. She stated that the Commission was lenient in its evaluation of the location of
the house on the lot. [Ibid, p.80].

12. She stated that the side wing proposed for the house was incompatible with the
character of the historic district, because "There are no historic houses in Boyds with
side wings" and it "visually presents the appearance of a two-car side garage wing."
[Ibid, p. 83], She stated that "ideally, the Commission would like to eliminate the side
wing altogether, but we were trying to be lenient, and we were hoping to mitigate the
overwhelming massing and presence of the side wing by eliminating a five-foot section
of it.". [Ibid, p.871

13. Regarding the condition requiring removal of the right chimney, Ms. Williams
stated that as proposed with two chimneys, the house "presents the appearance of a
very formal late-18th/early-19th century house. All of the history architecture in Boyds
is of a vernacular quality, and this [proposal] goes counter to the vernacular aspect of
the existing buildings." [Ibid, p. 84].

14. In response to a Board question regarding the consistency of a two-story barn
with the ̀ Vision of. Boyds', Ms. Williams stated, "The applicant has indicated that there
are two-story barns I have no huge objection to that," and "...the fact that he would
be continuing agricultural use is an enhancement." [Ibid, p., 89].

FINDINGS OF THE BOARD

1. Section 59-A-4.3(e) of the Zoning Ordinance authorizes de novo appeals to the
Board from any action taken by a department of the County government, including the
Historic Preservation Commission. Therefore, the HAWP can be appealed, de novo,
to the Board.

2. As the issuance of the HA`,NP was heard de novo, the Board hearing was an
entirely new hearing on the propriety of the HAWP as if no determination had been
made by the HPC. Boehm v. Anne Arundel County, 54 Md. App. 497, 511, 459 A.2d
590, 599, cert. denied, 297 Md. 108 (1983)

3. The County had the burden of demonstrating that the HAWP was properly
conditioned. Since the Board hearing proceeded as an original administrative
determination, the .burden of proof and burden of persuasion were allocated as with
the original determination by the HPC. See, Lohrman v. Arundel Corp., 65 Md. App.
309, 318, 500 A.2d 344, 349 (1985). The de novo hearing puts all parties back at
square one to begin again just as if the HPC determination appealed from had never
occurred. See, General Motors Corp. v. Bark, 79 Md. App. 68, 79, 555 A.2d 542, 547.
(1989).

0
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4. Based upon Commissioner Williams's testimony and the evidence of record, the
Board finds that there are no historic houses in Boyds with side wings, and that the
appearance of the house with two chimneys is not consistent with the architecture in
the Boyds historic district.

5. Section 24A-8. of the Montgomery County Code provides, pertaining to the
criteria for issuance of historic area work permits:

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a
permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure
conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds
that:

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural features of
the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or
to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

(5) _::,The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the
subject property not be deprived of reasonable use of the
property or suffer undue hardship '

6. The Board finds that the side .wing of the proposed house, and the chimney on
the right side of the house are not compatible with the historical and architectural
features of the Boyds historic district, and that they would be detrimental to those
features of the historic district. The Board finds that a two-story, working barn will not
be detrimental to the Boyds historic district.

7. The Board finds that Mr. Chretien can build a house without the side wing and
without the second chimney, and that requiring removal of those features does not
deprive him of reasonable use of the property.

Section 24A-8(d) of the Montgomery County Code provides:

In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located
within an historic district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of
plans for structures of little historical or design significance or for plans
involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounding historic resources or would
impair the character of the historic district.

/'J
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8. The Board finds that the Historic Preservation Commission exercised leniency
in approving a work permit in allowing the 18-foot side wing.

On a motion by Angelo M. Caputo, seconded by Allison Ishihara Fultz, with
Donna L. Barron, Louise L. Mayer and Donald H. Spence, Jr., Chairman in agreement:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County, Maryland
that condition number 1 of permit number 273163 requiring a one-story barn is
reversed and the request to build a two-storey barn is granted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County
Maryland that condition number 2 of permit number 273163 is affirmed and the
request to add a chimney on the right side of the house is denied; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County
Maryland that condition number 3 of permit number, 273163 is affirmed and the
request to build a side wing 23 feet wide is denied;.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Appeals for Montgomery County
Maryland that condition number 4 of permit number 273163 is affirmed and that the
proportions of the dormers on the side wing will be subject to staff review.

r,

Donald H. Spence, Jr.
Chairman, Montgomery County Board of Appeals

Entered in the Opinion Book
of the Board of Appeals for
Montgomery County, Maryland
this 19th day of November, 2002.

Katherine Freeman
Executive Secretary to the Board
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NOTE:

Any request for rehearing or reconsideration must be filed within.ten (10) days after
the date the Opinion is mailed and entered in the Opinion Book (See Section 2-A-10(f)
of the County Code). Please see the Board's Rules of Procedure for specific
instructions for requesting reconsideration.

/:

Any decision by the County Board of Appeals may, within thirty (30) days after the
decision is rendered, be appealed by any person aggrieved by the decision of the
Board and a party to the proceeding before it, to the Circuit Court for Montgomery
County, in accordance with the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

(Dq
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CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring. Maryland 20910-3760

Date: to — 15- b';~

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved

_Approved with Conditions:(' Wf\~_ RafiyJ42 .Tb 1-- 6-rbE I U) L-1)  I

{~yJ y-'t~~J 16U`.%i,~' I~I~~IJG..~i~ PAC- ~~ 
i ~J~ ~+ 2'7t~t M C=~7 ►+•f GS , ~ GN I t~11 NG`T ~N

~r D~ 0) i f4 ~ ~ ~~~N
, w I I't- +3i, ~i7 Lx-k--,DI tit WI ~ ̀rc) 61 K l~T>✓

1'( t~kt J I r ' • IHV NC-A I, r-̀ ( L' D N P! C~ UK' ~D 5 i 0 W I ►`1(---A
13'e 4't---v iEVw6-"D (k~ 5TK-F3jn- Lzv`V(`Z„

and`HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying
for a building permit with DPS; and."f ,~5; r~l +~c=~ Apr ~-~- -~►~ . ~>,u~ ~-r~ ~~
THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON~~r~~~
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: M g • ? NV L- i Ci
Address: i g'52D ~- P, MD

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.
emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following
completion of work.
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- ALL EXTERIOR STUDS TO BE 2"x6- O 16"O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (ONO)

- ALL INTERIOR STUDS TO BE 
2".4". 0 16" O.C. U N.O.

- ALL PLUMBING STUDS TO BE 2"x6" 0 16" O.C. U.N.O.

- ALL EXTERIOR FINISHED DOORS TO BE 3068 U.N.O.

- ALL INTERIOR FINISHED DOORS TO BE 2668 U.N.O. (R.O. 2'8".6'-11")

DECK
1 

- ALL BATHROOM FINISHED DOORS TO BE 2068 U.N.O. (R.O. 2'2"K6'-11 )

- ALL CLOSET FINISHED DOORS R.O. TO BE FRAMED 2" OVF "7E

- DOUBLE 2"X10" HEADER OVER ALL DOOR & WINDOW 0' GS

in Sm I 2M ICE
- WINDOW & DOOR R.O. TO MANUFACTURE'S SPECS

J 
F~̀ -+ Ì - ALL WINDOW HEIGHTS TO BE 6-8" FROM FLOOR L El----- 
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15-0' 15'-0'

8X8 POST

'OPEN AREA WITH ROOF ABOVE'
DIRT FLOOR

4-0' 3-7' 2-4' 7-5' 2'-4' 7'-10' 2-4' 4'-2'

24 8 X D T 2427 HORSE DOOR
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